•	Excellent CRI, up to 93
•	High luminous efficacy
•	Available in warm white and cool
white correlated color temperature
•	Compact single ended or double
ended design for optimal fixture
efficiency
•	Low thermal output

			   SE = Single Ended	 150W
			   R = R30
Ordering Guide
											           Lamp
Item	 Ordering 				    ANSI	 Average Rated	 Initial	 Mean			   Efficacy
Number	 Abbreviation	 Watts	 Bulb	 Base	 Code	 Life (hrs)1	 Lumens	 Lumens	 CCT	 CRI	 (LPW)
Single Ended HQI (Enclosed Fixtures Only)
64342	 HQI-SE 150/NDL	 150	 T-7.5	 G12	 M81/E	 9,000	 13,000	 9200	 4200K 	 85	 87
Integrated Dichroic Reflector HQI (Enclosed Fixtures Only)
64339 	 HQI-R 150/NDL/FO 	 150 	 R30 	 * 	 M81 	 9,000 	 11,000 	 —	 4200K 	 85	 73
Notes:
1. Average rated life based on 10 hours per start on ANSI ballasts.
* AMP UNIVERSAL MATE-N-LOCK.
Lamp Dimensions
Ordering	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)
Abbreviation	 MOL	 LCL	 Diameter
150 W single-ended	 3.31"	 2.2"	 0.94"
150 W R30	 3.62"	 —	 3.63"
C
B
A
Typical Lumen Depreciation Typical Mortality Curve
0
PERCENT  OF LAMP  LIFE
P
E
R
C
E
N
T
S
U
R
V
IV
A
L
0
PERCENT  OF LAMP  LIFE
P
E
R
C
E
N
T
IN
IT
IA
L
LU
M
E
N
S
Technical Information
HID031R5
United States
OSRAM SYLVANIA
100 Endicott Street
Danvers, MA 01923
Trade